	Docket No.: ALTU-3310		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	8 - 2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV04	Patent and Trademark Office		
	514599 V V Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Greg Leyh Jerzy Orkiszewski	Name: CUTERA, INC.		
Jerzy Orkiszewski			
	Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s): June 20, 2008	Street Address: 3240 Bayshore Blvd.		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Brisbane		
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: CA		
☐ Government Interest Assignment	USA 71D 04 5		
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 045		
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No		
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
12/144,948	OPR/FINANCE		
Additional numbers atta	iched? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1		
Name: STALLMAN & POLLOCK LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00		
Internal Address: Attn: Kathleen A. Frost	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 353 Sacramento Street, Suite 2200	☑ Enclosed		
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information:		
State: CA ZIP: 94111	a. Credit Card / Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (415) 772-4900	07/EX/2006idenAPPate 00000043 12144948		
Fax Number: (415) 398-2890	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1703 48.86 0P		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Stallman & Pollock LLP		
9. Signature:			
occur A Joust	July 15, 2008		
Signature	Date		
Kathleen A. Frost (Reg. No. 37,326)	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Greg Levh and Jerzy Orkiszewski</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: SUBCUTANEOUS ELECTRIC FIELD DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM AND METHODS

Filing Date:	June 24, 2008	Application No.:	12/144,948
California 9400	REAS, <u>CUTERA, INC.</u> , a corporation of the S <u>05</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is application and in any Letters Patent which r	desirous of acquiring the entire right, t	., Brisbane, itle and interest in the said
valuable con by these pre interest in ar granted on ti whole or in p said Assigne	OW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CON a sideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowled a sents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said A and to the said invention, said application for Unite he same in the United States and all countries the part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolong are as fully and exclusively as it would have been a and term of any such Letters F	ged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assignee, and Assignee's successors and as d States Letters Patent, and any Letters Pater roughout the world including any divisions, ro ations or extensions thereof, said interest to held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this	gned and transferred, and signs, all right, title and ent which may hereafter be enewals, continuations in be held and enjoyed by
Assignee in including ap perform such	ssignors further agree that they will, without charg the prosecution of said application and/or applica plications for Letters Patent and for the reissue th h other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to Il countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assign	itions, execute, verify, acknowledge and deli- pereof, and instruments of assignment and tr obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said in	ver all such further papers, ansfer thereof, and will
	ssignors hereby authorize and request Stallman &		
IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunt	o signed his/her name to this assignment on	n the date indicated below.
Date:	0 Jun 2008	Greg Leyb	
State of	California San Mateo		
On	une 20, 2008 before me	who proved to me on the data to the within instrument and acknowledged and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the in	he basis of satisfactory d to me that he/she/they
I certify unde	er PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the	State of California that the foregoing paragr	raph is true and correct.
SEAL	S. KAASA Commission # 16316 Notary Public - Califor San Mateo Count My Comm. Bales Dec 20.	Signature of Notary	ad Sal

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021279 FRAME: 0400** 

Attorney Docket No. ALTU-3310

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, Assignor has hereunto sign	ed his/her name to thi	s assignment on the	date indicated below.
Date: Jun 20, 1	1008	Jery C	Mirou	<u> </u>
		Jerzy Orkiszewsk		
State of California	<u>a</u>			
state of <u>California</u> County of <u>San Mate</u>	20			
On June 20, appeared		S. Kaasa	a, Notary	Public.
personally appeared	Jerzy Orkiszews	SKIwho pr	oved to me on the b	asis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) whose executed the same in his/her/their a the entity upon behalf of which the	uthorized capacity(les), and tha	it by his/her/their sign:		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJ	JRY under the laws of the State	of California that the	foregoing paragraph	is true and correct.
		WITNE	SS my hand and off	icial seal.
	S, KAASA	<b></b>	8 X	aasa
	Commission # 1631814	Signatu	re of Notary	
SEAL	Notary Public - Californi	a į		
	San Maleo County	o į		•
A second	MyComm. Budies Dec 20, 200	<u></u>		

**RECORDED: 07/17/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021279 FRAME: 0401